Kurt D. Grindstaff Chief Financial Officer of DBH Global Incorporated

Mr. Grindstaff, who joined the South Carolina Ports Authority Board of Directors in June 2015, is Chief Financial Officer of DBH Global Incorporated. His responsibilities include developing financial controls and implementing strategic planning and budgetary disciplines to improve profitability, cash flow and eliminate debt. He negotiated the sale of the company allowing founders to monetize investment by locating strong strategic buyer securing future growth potential.

Prior to his role at DBH Global, Mr. Grindstaff worked as an independent consultant and spent seventeen years in various roles at Seven Up Bottling Company, including President and Chief Operating Officer. Mr. Grindstaff began his career at Allis-Chalmers Corporation, as a Division Controller as well as Manger, Financial Planning and General Accounting.

Mr. Grindstaff served as a member of the Board of Directors and Chairman of the Audit Committee for Suntron Corporation from 2005-2012.

Mr. Grindstaff is a member of the Board of Trustees of Hillsdale College and a member of the Finance Committee of Polaris Tech Charter School in Ridgeland, South Carolina

Mr. Grindstaff held the role of Treasurer for the successful 2010 and 2014 Nikki Haley for Governor campaigns, and also served as Treasurer for South Carolina Marine Corps Scholarship Foundation. His community volunteer efforts include, the Hilton Head Volunteers in Public Schools Program and Junior Achievement.

He graduated with a bachelor's degree in Accounting from Indiana University and is a Certified Public Accountant.